Service operates 24 hours a day. Connecting bus/
rail routes which provide night owl service from
about midnight to 5:00 am are indicated below.

Monday thru Friday

Chicago Transit Authority 4 Cottage Grove

Most owl routes operate at 30 minute intervals. Northbound Southbound
Night owl connections between the Red Line, Blue Arrive Leave
Line and 7 bus routes can be made at WaShmgton Leave 79th/ 63rd/ Pershing/ Columbus/ Columbus/ Pershing/ 63rd/ 79th/ Leave
and State. 95th/St. Cottage Cottage Cottage  16th/  South South  16th/  Cottage Cottage Cottage 95th/St.
Lawrence Grove Grove Grove Michigan Water Water Michigan Grove Grove Grove Lawrence
N20, N22, N60, N62, N66, Blue Line and 3:21am 3:33am 3:46am  4:03N 3:10N  3:20am 3:33am 3:46am - -
Red Line Rail. 3:51 4:03 4:16 4:33N 3:40N  3:50 4:03 4:16 4:26am  4:35am
Cottag e G rove 421 433 446 458 410N 420  4:33 446 456 5:05
N4 Cot G b | t with 415 426 436 448 5:01 5:13 440N 4:50 503 516 5:26 5:35
ottage Grove buses also connect wi ; 430 441 451 503 5:16 5:28 5:08  5:20 5:33 546 5:56 6:05
NS5 Garfield and N3 63rd buses Effective August 31, 2013 445 456 506 518 531 543 524 536 549 602 612 621
. 500 511 521 533 5:46 5:58 5:40 552 6:05  6:18 6:28 6:37
5:13 5:24 5:34 5:46 6:00 6:13 5:55 6:07 6:21 6:34 6:44 6:54
CTA Bike & Ride South Water 300N 5:6 537 547 600 615 628 6:09 622 637 652  7:03  7:14
. : - 3 } 536 547 557 610 6:25 6:38 6:23  6:37 6:53  7:07 7:18 7:29
Bicycle racks are available on the front exteriors Randolph 150N - < o 546 557 607 620 635 648 6:36 650 706 722 734 746
of CTA buses. Bicycles can be placed on bicycle Washington 100N "> i 2 556 so7 617 630 645 658 648 703 720 736  7:48 800
H i : i [7/] 6:05 6:16 6:26 6:39 X : 6:58 7:13 7:30 7:46 7:58 8:10
racks during normal hours of operatl_on for each N4 Night Bus terminal g |rs 3 S o e ese a9 >on L i AL Ta0 e o8 820
route. Racks accommodate two (2) bicycles at a s 5 622 634 645 659 716 7:30 748 733 750 806 818 830
time. Bicycles are also permitted on CTA trains B | oosever 12008 6:29 641 653 708 725 W 7:39 ey T osm 3 2
during certain hours. Museum Campus (3 blocks east) then every 4 to 7 minutes until Ties 808 805 841 853 007
16th 820 834 8:46  9:04 9:21 9:37 8:04 819 8:36 852 9:04 9:17
N 8:28 842 854  9:12 9:29 9:44 8:15  8:31 8:48  9:04 9:16 9:29
. PleaseStandUp G Cermak 22008 836 850 902 920 937 952 o over 10 i i
for Seniors and People with Disabilities 8:45 8:59 9:11 9:29 9:46 10:01 y
Federal law requires priority seating be | then every 10 minutes until 12:25pm12:42pm 1:01pm 1:19pm 1:33pm  1:47pm
desianated for seniors and people with 31st o 12:34  12:52 111 1:29 1:43 1:56
di g'l't' peop 35th 1 10:45 11:00 11:12  11:30  11:47  12:02pm 12:43  1:02 1:22  1:40 1:54 2:08
isabilities. ‘ 10:54  11:09 1121 11:39 11:56  12:11 : ;
= =B\ pershing 3900s 1103 11919 11331 11149 12:06pm 12:21 then every 7 to 9 minutes until
" n Chicago Military Academy g3 then every 8 to 9 minutes until 4:42 5:01 5:21 5:39 5:53 6:06
Supplementary service may be provided over €3 9 pET—— 2 :ys 506 2 520 3:;2 g:% gg; g:gi‘, g:gg g:}g
. . . age - f=4 m n :20pm 3opm 4opm :0opm H H . H H H H H
portions of this route in addition to the trips 28 x & | MLIrLrIEEET 4:30 4146  4:58 5116  5:34  5:50 5:00 5:19  5:39 557 611  6:24
shown. Please check destination signs and 0 em 3 g 47th 4:40  4:56 5:08 5:32 5:42 g:gg 5:06  5:25 5:45  6:03 6:17 6:30
: m 2 4:50 5:06 5:18 5: 5:5 : 5:12 5:31 5:51 6:08 6:21 6:35
announcements when boarding buses. 9 ¢ 5:00 516 528 546  6:04  6:21 5118 538 557 614  6:27  6:40
N I 5:10  5:26 5:38  5:56 6:13 6:29 5:24  5:44 6:03  6:19 6:31 6:45
) o ~ 8| Garfield 55008 5:21  5:37 5:50  6:07 6:23 6:38 5:30  5:51 6:10  6:26 6:38 6:50
The schedules and other information in this = g:gg 2:83 g:(ﬁ g:;&; g:gg g:gg g:% g:gg g:;g 2:2:1; g:gg gls:gg
H H m H H . . H H H H H H H H
timetable are subject to change. CTA does not 61st - <] N4 Night Bus terminal 6:00 616 629  6:46 702 7:19 5554 615  6:38  6:50  7:02  7:14
assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor 63rd - - 6:15 6:31 643 7:00 7:16  7:32 6:03 6:23 642 6:58  7:10  7:22
for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed - Cottage Grove 6:30 6:46 6:58 7:14 7:30 7:43 6:12 6:32 6:50 7:06 7:18 7:29
trai b d t tgh traffi g diti y t I-I.[].I-(E\Green Line station 6:45 7:01 7:13 7:29 7:45 7:58 then every 10 minutes until
rains or buses due to weather, traffic conditions, etc. 7:00 7-16 728  7-44 8-00 813 y
@ 79th 715  7:30 7:42  7:58 8:14 8:27 6:52  7:11 7:29 745 7:56 8:08
i H 7:30 7:45 7:57 8:13 8:28 8:41 7:03 7:22 7:40 7:56 8:07 8:19
CTA operating costs are funded in part through the gh 7:45 800 812 828 843 856 715 734 752 808 819  8:31
Regional Transportation Authority, by the federal S3 87th 8:00 815 827 843 858  9:11 7:27 7:46  8:04 820 831 842
and state governments, and the City of Chicago and 3 8:16  8:30 8:42  8:57 9:11 9:24 7:39  7:57 8:14  8:30 8:40 8:52
Countv of Cook 8 o5th 8:32  8:46 8:57  9:11 9:25 9:39 7:54  8:12 8:28  8:43 8:53 9:05
y : @——J [ 95th St station 8:48  9:02 9:13  9:27 9:41 9:54 8:09  8:27 8:43  8:58 9:08 9:19
Chicago State Metra Electric 9:04 9:1; gig 8:42 18:?? 18:29 8:24 8:42 8:58 9:13 9:23 9:34
H 9:20 9:3 : 157 : :25 8:38 8:56 9:12 9:27 9:37 9:48
For more Information call the RTA Travel 9:36  9:48  9:59 10113  10:27  10:40 852 910  9:26 941  9:51  10:02
Information Center in Chicago: 312-836-7000. 9:52  10:04 10:15 10:29  10:43  10:55 9:07 9225 941 956  10:06  10:17
Open 5 a.m. until 1 a.m. every day. 10:09 10:20 10:31  10:45 10:58 11:11 9:22 9:40 9:56  10:11 10:21 10:32
. . 10:26  10:37  10:48 11:01 11:14  11:25 9:36  9:53  10:09 10:24  10:34  10:45
. B . N4 Night Owl Service 10:43  10:54  11:05  11:18  11:31  11:42 9:50  10:06  10:21  10:35  10:45  10:56
Para obtener mayor informacidn, en Espariol, Washington/State to 63rd 1100 1111 1122 1135 118 1204 then every 15 minutes until
ame al Lentro de Informacion: : 11:30 11:41 11:52  12:05am 12:18 12:34N 11:50 12:05am 12:20am 12:33am 12:43am 12:53am
11:45 11:56  12:07am 12:20  12:33  12:49N 12:10N 12:20  12:34  12:47  12:57 1:07
12:00am 12:11am 12:21  12:33  12:46 1:03N 12:25N 12:35  12:48  1:01 111
12:30 1241 1251 1:03 1:16 1:33N 12:40N  12:50 1:03  1:16 1:26 1:35
1:00 111 1:21 1:33 1:46 2:03N 12:55N  1:05 118 1:31 141 e
---------- 1:51  2:03 2:16 2:33N 110N 1:20 1:33  1:46
---------- 221 2:33 2:46 3:03N 1:40N  1:50 2:03  2:16
PR Bobinann ~arm (@9 | — 251 3.03 3:16 3:33N 210N 2:20 2:33 246 - e
tranSItChlcagO.Com tranSltChlcagO.Com N - N4 continues to Washington/State arriving at time shown 2:40N  2:50 3:03 3116 - e

am light face pm bold face

N - N4 leaves Washington/State at time shown



Saturday 4 Cottage Grove Sunday/Holiday 4 Cottage Grove
Northbound Southbound Northbound Southbound
Arrive Leave Arrive Leave
Leave 79th/ 63rd/ Pershing/ Columbus/ Columbus/ Pershing/ 63rd/  79th/ Leave Leave 79th/  63rd/ Pershing/ Columbus/ Columbus/ Pershing/ 63rd/ 79th/  Leave
95th/St. Cottage Cottage Cottage 16th/ South South  16th/ Cottage Cottage Cottage 95th/St. 95th/St. Cottage Cottage Cottage 16th/ South South  16th/ Cottage Cottage Cottage 95th/St.
Lawrence Grove Grove Grove Michigan Water Water Michigan Grove Grove Grove Lawrence Lawrence Grove Grove Grove Michigan Water Water Michigan Grove Grove Grove Lawrence
---------- 3:21am 3:33am 3:46am 4:03N 3:10N  3:20am 3:33am 3:49am  ----- —--e- ---e- ----- 3:21am 3:33am 3:46am 4:03N 3:10N  3:20am 3:33am 3:49am  ----- -—-e-
---------- 3:51 4:03 4:16 4:33N 3:40N  3:50 4:03 4:16 4:26am  4:35am ——-ee ——-ee 3:51 4:03 4:16 4:33N 3:40N  3:50 4:03 4:16 4:25am  4:35am
4:00am 4:11am 4:21 4:33 4:46 4:58 4:10N  4:20 4:33 4:46 4:56 5:05 4:00am 4:11am 4:21 4:33 4:46 4:58 4:10N  4:20 4:33 4:46 4:55 5:05
4:20 4:31 4:41 4:54 5:07 5:19 4:40N  4:50 5:03 5:16 5:26 5:35 4:30 4:4 4:51 5:03 5:16 5:28 4:40N  4:50 5:03 5:16 5:25 5:35
4:40 4:51 5:01 5:15 5:29 5:40 5:08 5:20 5:33 5:46 5:56 6:05 4:50 5:01 5:11 5:23 5:36 5:48 5:07 5:20 5:33 5:46 5:55 6:05
5:00 5:11 5:21 5:35 5:49 6:00 5:29 5:41 5:55 6:08 6:17 6:27 5:10 5:21 5:31 5:44 5:57 6:09 5:37 5:50 6:03 6:16 6:25 6:35
5:18 5:29 5:39 5:54 6:08 6:20 5:50 6:02 6:16 6:29 6:38 6:48 5:30 5:41 5:51 6:05 6:19 6:31 6:05 6:18 6:32 6:45 6:54 7:04
5:36 5:48 5:58 6:13 6:28 6:41 6:10 6:23 6:37 6:50 7:00 7:10 5:50 6:01 6:11 6:25 6:39 6:51 6:25 6:38 6:52 7:05 714 7:24
5:54 6:06 6:16 6:31 6:46 6:59 6:30 6:44 6:58 711 7:21 7:31 6:10 6:21 6:31 6:46 7:00 712 6:45 6:59 713 7:26 7:36 7:46
6:10 6:22 6:32 6:47 7:02 7:15 6:50 7:04 7:18 7:31 7:41 7:52 6:30 6:42 6:52 7:07 7:21 7:34 7:05 7:20 7:35 7:48 7:58 8:09
6:25 6:37 6:47 7:02 717 7:30 7:08 7:22 7:37 7:51 8:02 8:13 6:50 7:02 712 7:27 7:41 7:54 7:25 7:40 7:55 8:08 8:18 8:29
6:39 6:51 7:01 7:16 7:31 7:44 7:25 7:40 7:55 8:10 8:21 8:33 7:10 7:22 7:32 7:47 8:01 8:14 7:45 8:00 8:15 8:28 8:38 8:49
6:53 7:05 7:15 7:30 7:45 7:58 7:40 7:55 8:10 8:25 8:36 8:48 7:28 7:40 7:50 8:05 8:19 8:32 8:05 8:20 8:35 8:48 8:58 9:09
7:07 719 7:29 7:44 8:00 8:13 7:55 8:10 8:25 8:40 8:51 9:03 7:46 7:58 8:08 8:23 8:37 8:50 8:25 8:40 8:55 9:08 9:18 9:30
7:21 7:33 7:44 7:59 8:15 8:28 8:10 8:25 8:40 8:55 9:06 9:18 8:04 8:16 8:26 8:41 8:55 9:08 8:45 9:00 9:15 9:29 9:39 9:50
7:35 7:48 7:59 8:14 8:30 8:44 8:25 8:40 8:55 9:10 9:21 9:33 8:22 8:34 8:44 9:00 9:14 9:27 9:03 9:18 9:33 9:48 9:59 10:11
7:49 8:02 8:13 8:29 8:45 8:59 8:40 8:55 9:10 9:25 9:36 9:48 8:39 8:51 9:02 9:18 9:33 9:46 9:21 9:36 9:51 10:06 10:17 10:29
8:03 8:16 8:27 8:43 8:59 9:13 8:54 9:09 9:24 9:40 9:51 10:04 8:54 9:06 9:17 9:33 9:48 10:01 9:39 9:54 10:09 10:24 10:35 10:47
8:17 8:30 8:41 8:57 9:13 9:27 9:08 9:23 9:39 9:55 10:07 10:20 9:09 9:21 9:32 9:48 10:03 10:16 9:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:53 11:05
8:30 8:43 8:54 9:11 9:27 9:41 9:22 9:37 9:53  10:10 10:22 10:35 9:24 9:36 9:47  10:03 10:18 10:31 10:12  10:27 10:42  10:57 11:08 11:20
then every 12 minutes until 9:36 9:52 10:08 10:25 10:38 10:51 9:36 9:48 9:59 10:15 10:30 10:43 10:27  10:42 10:57 11:12 11:23 11:35
9:51 10:07 10:23  10:40 10:53 11:06 9:48  10:00 10:11 10:27 10:42 10:56 10:42  10:57 11:12 11:27 11:38 11:50
11:06  11:21 11:33  11:50 12:06pm 12:21pm 10:06  10:22 10:38  10:55 11:08 11:21 10:00 10:13 10:24  10:40 10:55 11:09 10:57 11:12 11:27  11:42 11:53 12:05pm
11:18  11:33  11:45 12:02pm 12:18  12:33 1021 10:37 _ 10:583  11:10  11:23  11:36 then every 12 minutes until 1110 1125 11:40  11:56  12:07pm 12:19
11:30  11:45 11:57 12114 12:30 12:45 then every 12 minutes until 11:23  11:39  11:54  12:10pm 12:22  12:34
then every 10 minutes until 2:36pm 2:50pm 3:02pm 3:17pm 3:33pm 3:49pm 11:36  11:52 12:07pm12:23 12:35 12:47
12:33pm12:51pm 1:08pm 1:26pm 1:39pm 1:53pm 2:48 3:02 3:14 3:29 3:45 4:01 11:49  12:05pm 12:20 12:36 12:48 1:00
3:00pm 3:16pm 3:28pm 3:46 4:03 4:20 12:45 1:03 1:20 1:38 1:51 2:05 3:00 3:14 3:26 3:41 3:57 4:13 12:01pm12:17 12:32  12:48 1:00 1:12
3:11 3:27 3:39 3:56 4:13 4:30 12:57 1:15 1:32 1:50 2:03 2:17 3:12 3:26 3:38 3:53 4:09 4:25 then every 12 minutes until
3:22 3:38 3:49 4:06 4:23 4:40 1:09 1:27 1:44 2:02 2:15 2:29 3:24 3:38 3:50 4:05 4:21 4:37
3:33 3:49 4:00 4:16 4:33 4:50 1:21 1:39 1:56 2:14 2:27 2:41 3:36 3:50 4:02 4:17 4:33 4:49 4:37 4:54 5:10 5:25 5:36 5:47
3:44 4:00 4:11 4:27 4:43 5:00 1:32 1:50 2:07 2:25 2:38 2:52 3:48 4:02 4:14 4:29 4:45 5:01 4:49 5:06 5:22 5:37 5:48 5:59
3:55 4:11 4:22 4:38 4:54 5:10 P - 4:00 4:14 4:26 4:41 4:57 5:13 5:01 5:18 5:34 5:49 6:00 6:11
then every 10 minutes until then every 10 minutes until 412 426  4:38 453 509 525 513 530 546 601 612  6:23
6:52 7:10 7:27 7:43 7:54 8:06 4:24 4:38 4:50 5:05 5:21 5:37 5:25 5:42 5:58 6:13 6:24 6:35
5:15 5:31 5:42 5:58 6:14 6:30 7:04 7:22 7:38 7:54 8:05 8:17 4:37 4:51 5:03 5:18 5:34 5:49 5:37 5:54 6:10 6:25 6:36 6:47
5:27 5:43 5:54 6:10 6:26 6:42 7:16 7:33 7:49 8:04 8:15 8:27 4:50 5:04 5:16 5:31 5:46 6:00 5:49 6:06 6:22 6:37 6:48 6:59
5:39 5:55 6:06 6:22 6:38 6:54 7:28 7:45 8:00 8:15 8:26 8:37 5:03 5:17 5:29 5:44 5:59 6:12 6:01 6:18 6:34 6:49 7:00 7:11
5:51 6:07 6:18 6:34 6:50 7:06 7:40 7:57 8:12 8:27 8:38 8:49 5:16 5:30 5:42 5:57 6:12 6:25 6:13 6:29 6:45 7:00 711 7:21
6:04 6:19 6:30 6:46 7:02 7:18 7:52 8:09 8:24 8:39 8:50 9:01 5:29 5:43 5:55 6:10 6:25 6:38 6:25 6:41 6:57 711 7:22 7:32
6:17 6:32 6:42 6:58 7:14 7:30 8:04 8:21 8:36 8:51 9:02 9:13 5:42 5:56 6:07 6:22 6:37 6:49 6:37 6:53 7:09 7:23 7:34 7:44
6:30 6:44 6:54 7:10 7:26 7:42 8:16 8:33 8:48 9:03 9:14 9:25 5:55 6:09 6:19 6:34 6:49 7:00 6:49 7:05 7:21 7:35 7:46 7:56
6:43 6:57 7:07 7:22 7:38 7:54 8:28 8:45 9:00 9:15 9:26 9:37 6:10 6:24 6:34 6:49 7:04 7:15 7:01 7:17 7:33 7:47 7:58 8:08
6:56 7:10 7:20 7:35 7:50 8:06 8:40 8:57 9:12 9:27 : H 6:25 6:39 6:49 7:04 7:19 7:30 7:13 7:29 7:45 7:59 8:10 8:20
7:09 7:23 7:33 7:48 8:03 8:18 8:52 9:09 9:24 9:39 6:40 6:54 7:04 7:19 7:34 7:45 7:28 7:44 8:00 8:14 8:25 8:35
7:22 7:36 7:46 8:01 8:16 8:30 9:04 9:21 9:36 9:51 6:55 7:09 7:19 7:34 7:49 8:00 7:43 7:59 8:15 8:29 8:40 8:50
7:35 7:49 7:59 8:14 8:29 8:42 9:16 9:33 9:48 10:02 7:10 7:24 7:34 7:49 8:04 8:15 7:58 8:14 8:30 8:44 8:55 9:05
7:48 8:02 8:12 8:27 8:42 8:55 9:28 9:45 10:00 10:14 7:25 7:39 7:49 8:04 8:19 8:30 8:13 8:29 8:45 8:59 9:10 9:20
then every 12 minutes until 9:40 9:57 10:12  10:26 7:40  7:54 8:04  8:19 8:34 8:45 8:28  8:44 9:00 9:14 9:25 9:35
9:52  10:09 10:24  10:38 7:55 8:09 8:19 8:34 8:49 9:00 8:43 8:59 9:15 9:29 9:40 9:50
8:50 9:04 9:14 9:29 9:44 9:57 10:06 10:23 10:38  10:52 8:15 8:29 8:39 8:54 9:09 9:20 8:58 9:14 9:30 9:44 9:55 10:05
9:05 9:19 9:29 9:44 9:59 10:12 10:21  10:38 10:53  11:07 8:35 8:48 8:58 9:13 9:28 9:39 9:13 9:29 9:45 9:59 10:10 10:20
9:20 9:34 9:44 9:59 10:14 10:27 18:3? 1(1)32 H gg H :§2 g:?s 8:27 g:;7 3:33 13:86 18:?7 gi; 18:31 }g?g 18;; }gig 18:33
: : 5 : H 137 :15 127 137 :5! :05 115 H H : : : :5
then every 15 minutes until 11:06 11:23  11:38  11:52 9:35 9:47 9557 10:12  10:25  10:35 10:07 10:21  10:36 10:49  10:59  11:09
10:35 10:48 10:58 11:13 11:27 11:38 11:21 11:38 11:53  12:07am 9:55 10:07 10:17  10:32 10:45 10:55 10:25 10:39 10:54 11:07 11:17 11:27
10:50 11:03 11:13 11:28 11:42 11:58N 11:36  11:53 12:08am 12:22 10:15  10:27 10:37 10:52 11:05 11:15 10:45 10:59 11:14  11:27 11:37 11:47
11:05 11:18 11:28 11:43 11:57 12:13N 11:51 12:08am 12:23  12:37 10:35 10:47 10:57  11:12 11:25 11:35 11:05 11:19 11:34 11:47 11:57 12:07am
11:22  11:35 11:45 12:00am 12:14am 12:30N 12:10N  12:22 12:37 12:51 11:00 11:11 11:21 11:33 11:46 12:03N 11:25 11:39 11:54 12:07am 12:17am 12:27
11:40 11:53 12:03am 12:18 12:32 12:48N 12:256N  12:37 12:52 1:06 11:30 11:41 11:51 12:03am 12:16am 12:33N 11:45 11:58 12:12am 12:25 12:35 12:45
12:00am 12:11am 12:21 12:33 12:46 1:03N 12:40N  12:52 1:07 1:21 12:00am 12:11am 12:21am 12:33 12:46 1:03N 12:10N  12:20am 12:33 12:46 12:55 1:05
12.30 12141 12:51 1:03 1:16 1:33N 12:55N  1:07 1:22 1:36 12.30 12:41 12:51 1:03 1:16 1:33N 12:40N 12:50 1:03 1:16 1:25 1:35
1:00 1:11 1:21 1:33 1:46 2:03N 1:10N  1:20 1:33 1:49 1:00 1:11 1:21 1:33 1:46 2:03N 1:10N  1:20 1:33 1:49 e e
---------- 1:51 2:03 2:16 2:33N 1:40N  1:50 2:03 2:19 - e - - 1:51 2:03 2:16 2:33N 1:40N  1:50 2:03 2:19 - -
—————————— 2:21 2:33 2:46 3:03N 2:10N  2:20 2:33 2:49 - - - - 2:21 2:33 2:46 3:03N 2:10N  2:20 2:33 2:49 e -
---------- 2:51 3:03 3:16 3:33N 2:40N 250 3:03  3:19 2:51 3:03 3:16 3:33N 2:40N  2:50 303 319

N - N4 continues to Washington/State arriving at time shown
am light face pm bold face

N - N4 leaves Washington/State at time shown

N - N4 continues to Washington/State arriving at time shown
am light face pm bold face

N - N4 leaves Washington/State at time shown



